PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David B Nirenberg	07/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unified Marine, Inc.	
Street Address:	1485 Railhead Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Unit 30	
City:	Naples	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6155195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)298-7418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 941-388-9532
Email: LAW@JMJ.BIZ
Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Jenkins

Address Line 1: 1205 MANATEE AVENUE WEST
Address Line 4: Bradenton, FLORIDA 34205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew R. Jenkins

Total Attachments: 1 source=scan#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0829

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENTS

WHEREAS, David & Nirenberg, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4252 Tarpon Avenue, Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida 34134 (hereinafter the Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein contained, and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents, and the inventions therein contained:

Patent No.	Issued	Title	Docket
6,155,195	12-05-2000	BOAT STOWABLE TELESCOPIC STERN LIGHT	UMA 000 P

AND, WHEREAS, Unified Marine, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 1485 Railhead Blvd., Unit 30, Naples, Florida 34110, (hereinafter the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patents that may issue thereon, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein contained;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the Assignor to assign all rights, including but not limited to all substantive rights, to the above referenced application(s) and patent(s) to the Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States applications for letters patents and the inventions therein contained, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Letters Patents and the inventions therein contained, including any divisions, continuations, extensions, or reissues thereof, together with all rights of recovery for past, present and future infringements thereof, and said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any reissues or extensions thereof to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted and as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the said Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made; and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States applications or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with the said United States applications, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of the 18 day of July, 2005.

RECORDED: 07/26/2005

- David B. Nirenberg

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0830